

F.9 (5) REG/SGVU/2025/935

NOTIFICATION (FEE STRUCTURE FOR PH.D. PROGRAM)

In supersession of earlier even notification No. 469 dated 10.08.2023, it is reiterated that the Suresh Gyan Vihar University undertakes the research work, in addition to the studies in different disciplines specified in Schedule-II of the SGVU Act 2008.

The PhD program fee structure for the different disciplines (except Physical Education) w.e.f. the new academic session 2025-2026 is as follows. We want scholars to complete their PhD within the stipulated time as per UGC norms.

| Program Name | Duration | Total Fees for a minimum of three years (in Rs.) | Mode of Payment (in Rs.) | Remarks |
|-----------------------------|--|--|---|---|
| Ph.D. in All Disciplines | Minimum 3 years and maximum as per rules and regulations in force. | Rs. 4,80,000 | @ Rs. 80,000 per semester up to the 6 th semester. | (For the new students w.e.f. academic session 2025-2026) 1. The total fee would be Rs. 4,80,000 if the scholar completes the program within a period of 3 years (6 semesters). 2. The continuance to the 7th and 8th semester would be allowed to the scholars without any fee payment to complete the PhD. 3. If the scholar is unable to complete the PhD program within 4 years, the additional fee of Rs. 40,000 per semester, i.e. 50% of the regular fees of Rs. 80,000 per semester (i.e. annual fees @ Rs. 1,60,000 per annum), would be payable for the 5 th & 6 th year each. 4. If the extension of duration of PhD program is sought after 6 years, the chargeable fees would be @ Rs. 1,60,000 per annum till the completion of the program within the permitted duration, and it would also be payable @ Rs. 80,000 per semester. |

N.B.: I. The other necessary charges are mentioned below: -

- 1. Application Form Fee Rs. 1500/-
- 2. Entrance Exam Fee Rs. 2000/-
- 3. Enrollment Fee Rs. 2100/-
- 4. Course Work Exam Fee Rs. 3000/-
- 5. Thesis submission Fee + Plagiarism Checking Fee Rs. 10,500/-

Registrar Suresh Gyan Vihar University Jaipur

Date: 13.6.2025

Page 1 of 2

- Provisional Certificate Fee Rs. 700/-6.
- 7. Final Degree Fee - Rs. 1400/-
- II. Start and completion dates of PhD. Program
- (1). July Batch Start date of PhD. 1st week of August.
- (2). January Batch 1st week of February.
- (3). Completion of PhD. Date of submission of PhD. Thesis.

(Bears the approval of the Competent Authority)

(Madhusudan Sharma) Registrar Registrar

Jaipur

Copy to all concerned- Team SGVU:

- Suresh Gyan Vihar Unive All Academic Heads, Deans, Directors, Principals, Vice-Principals, HoDs & Faculties 1.
- 2. The CFAO / Controller of Examination / Director (IQAC)
- 3. Dy. Dir. DE/Chief Proctor / Chief Librarian / Director Admission / T & P Cell
- Dy. Reg. (A&L / A&R / I.O.) / Asstt. Reg. (A&A / HR) / Finance Manager /SIO 4.
- Officer In Charge University Website- to please place it at an appropriate space on the Website 5.

CC for kind information:

- 1. Hon'ble President
- Hon'ble Pro-President (Acad.) 2.

Bcc:

*1

- PS to Hon'ble Chairperson 1.
- PS to Hon'ble Chief Mentor 2.

Madhusudan Sharma) Registrar

Registrar

Suresh Gyan Vihar University Jaipur